

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SSK146BR2

Sink unit PREMIUM - 1400x600mm - with 2 basins on the right



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Premium Sink Unit 1400x600mm with 2 Basins on the Right (SSK146BR2)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Premium Sink Unit. This high-quality sink unit is designed for professional kitchen environments. It features two basins for efficient washing and is crafted to meet the highest standards of durability and functionality.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure that the installation of the sink unit conforms to local plumbing and electrical codes.
- Use Safety: Always use the sink unit for intended purposes only. Do not overload the basins beyond their capacity.
- Water Safety: Be cautious of hot water to prevent burns. Use protective gear when handling detergents or chemicals.
- Installation Safety: Always seek professional assistance for installation to ensure secure fittings and avoid hazards.
- Maintenance Safety: Disconnect power and water supplies before performing any maintenance or cleaning activities.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 1400mm x 600mm
- Configuration: SSK146BR2
- Number of Basins: 2
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Polished
- Weight: 70kg
- Drainage: Integrated drainage system
- Storage: Under-sink storage space available

4. Setup and Installation

- Tools Required: Adjustable wrench, screwdriver, level, tape measure, silicone sealant.
1. Choose a mounting location that allows for sufficient water access and drainage.
 2. Use a tape measure and level to mark where the unit will be installed.
 3. Ensure the plumbing nearby is compliant with local codes.
 4. Place the sink unit in position, ensuring it is level.
 5. Connect the water supply lines to the basins, ensuring there are no leaks.
 6. Connect the drainage system to the waste outlet of your plumbing system.
 7. Secure the unit to the wall or cabinetry as necessary and seal around edges with silicone sealant.
 8. Test for leaks and ensure drainage is functioning correctly.

5. Operation

- Turn on the hot and cold water supplies to fill the basins.
- Use separate cleaning supplies for different tasks to maintain hygiene.
- Always keep the basin area tidy and free of obstructions to ensure efficient operation.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly clean the basins with warm soapy water and a soft cloth.
- Avoid harsh chemicals that may damage the stainless steel finish.
- Check all plumbing connections regularly for leaks and tighten as needed.
- Inspect drainage for blockages and clear as necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Water leaks from sink unit.
Solution: Inspect the plumbing connections and tighten if loose. Check for worn seals.
- Issue: Basins draining slowly.
Solution: Clear any debris or blockages from the drainage system.
- Issue: Unit instability.
Solution: Ensure the unit is level and properly secured. Adjust as necessary.

8. Disposal

When disposing of this product, consider recycling the stainless steel components where possible. Local waste management regulations should be followed for the disposal of any non-recyclable materials.

9. Contact

For support or inquiries, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Premium Sink Unit. We hope it serves you well in your kitchen endeavors.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Spüleneinheit Premium 1400x600mm mit 2 Becken rechts - SSK146BR2

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die Spüleneinheit Premium 1400x600mm mit 2 Becken rechts wurde entwickelt, um eine hohe Funktionalität und Effizienz in gewerblichen Küchen zu gewährleisten. Sie bietet eine robuste Konstruktion aus hochwertigen Materialien, die Langlebigkeit und beständige Leistung garantieren.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung des Produkts sorgfältig durch.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche installiert ist, um Kippen und Unfälle zu vermeiden.
 - Bei der Installation und Nutzung des Produkts sind geeignete persönliche Schutzausrüstungen (PSA) wie Handschuhe und Schutzbrillen anzulegen.
 - Achten Sie darauf, das Gerät nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck zu verwenden.
 - Halten Sie den Bereich um die Spüleneinheit sauber und frei von Obstruktionen.
 - Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen oder laufende Probleme, um Sicherheitsrisiken zu minimieren.
- Bei elektrischen Anschlüssen beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften und ziehen Sie einen qualifizierten Elektriker zu Rate, wenn nötig.
- Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker, bevor Sie Wartungsarbeiten durchführen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Spüleneinheit Premium
- Modell: SSK146BR2
- Abmessungen: 1400mm x 600mm
- Becken: 2 Becken rechts
- Material: Edelstahl, korrosionsbeständig
- Farbe: Silber
- Gewicht: xx kg (bitte spezifisches Gewicht ergänzen)
- Zertifizierungen: CE-Zertifizierung für Sicherheit und Qualität.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind.
- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort mit Zugang zu Wasser und Abfluss.
- Montieren Sie das Gerät auf der vorgesehenen Oberfläche, indem Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungselemente verwenden.
 - Schließen Sie die Wasserleitungen an die entsprechenden Einlässe an und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Verbindungen fest sitzen, um Lecks zu vermeiden.
 - Der Ablauf sollte korrekt an das Abwassersystem angeschlossen werden.
- Überprüfen Sie alle Verbindungen auf Dichtheit, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie die Becken mit Wasser, indem Sie den Wasserhahn öffnen.
- Verwenden Sie geeignete Reinigungsmittel für die gewünschte Reinigung.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Abflüsse nicht blockiert sind, um eine ordnungsgemäße Entwässerung zu gewährleisten.
- Nach der Benutzung sollten die Becken entleert und gereinigt werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberflächen regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge, die die Edelstahloberfläche zerkratzen könnten.
 - Überprüfen Sie die Wasserleitungen regelmäßig auf Lecks und führen Sie gegebenenfalls eine Wartung durch.
- Halten Sie die Abflüsse frei von Ablagerungen, um Verstopfungen zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Wasser läuft aus der Spüleneinheit.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie alle Verbindungen und ziehen Sie diese fest.
- Problem: Blockierter Abfluss.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Abfluss mit einer geeigneten Methode, um die Blockade zu beheben.
- Problem: Wasserhahn funktioniert nicht.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Wasserversorgung und alle Anschlüsse am Wasserhahn.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Entsorgung und Recycling.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Schäden an der Umwelt verursacht werden und dass alle Teile ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder technischen Support wenden Sie sich bitte an:
E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de GGM Gastro Afzuigunit Premium 1400x600mm met 2 Bassins aan de Rechterkant

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro Afzuigunit Premium. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in commerciële keukens en biedt een efficiënte en duurzame oplossing voor uw afvoebehoefens.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het product installeert en gebruikt.
- Verkeerd gebruik: Gebruik de afzuigunit enkel voor het doel waarvoor deze is ontworpen.
- Elektrische veiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat elektrische aansluitingen voldoen aan de lokale regelgeving en zijn geïnstalleerd door een gekwalificeerde elektricien.
- Slippende vloeren: Houd de vloer rondom de unit altijd schoon en droog om uitglijden te voorkomen.
- Temperaturen: Vermijd contact met hete oppervlakken en vloeistoffen. Draag altijd geschikte beschermende kleding bij gebruik.
- Onderhoud: Voer regelmatig onderhoud uit om de veiligheid en functionaliteit van de unit te garanderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: SSK146BR2
- Afmetingen: 1400 x 600 mm
- Aantal basins: 2 (aan de rechterkant)
- Materiaal: RVS
- Gewicht: 94 kg
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor intensief gebruik in commerciële omgevingen.

4. Installatie en Montage

1. Plaats de afzuigunit op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is voor toegang tot de water- en afvoerleidingen.
3. Bevestig de unit aan de muur indien nodig voor extra stabiliteit.
4. Sluit de toevoer- en afvoersystemen aan zoals aangegeven in het bijgevoegde schema.
5. Bij het aansluiten van waterleidingen, gebruik de juiste fittingen en zorg voor een stevige verbinding.
6. Controleer op lekkages na installatie en zorg ervoor dat alles goed werkt voordat u de unit in gebruik neemt.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de basins met water en zorg ervoor dat de afvoer openstaat om verstoppingen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat het afvalwater goed wordt afgevoerd om ophopingen te vermijden.
- Gebruik geschikte schoonmaakmiddelen om de basins en de unit schoon te maken na gebruik.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de afzuigunit dagelijks schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en warm water.
- Gebruik geen schurende middelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de afvoersysteem op verstoppingen en reinig deze indien nodig.
- Controleer de rubbers en afdichtingen op slijtage en vervang deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Water lekt uit de unit.
Oplossing: Controleer alle verbindingen en afdichtingen op lekkages en vervang indien nodig.
- Probleem: Afvoer werkt niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer op verstoppingen in de afvoerleiding en reinig deze.
- Probleem: Onvoldoende watertoevoer.
Oplossing: Controleer de watertoevoer en zorg ervoor dat er geen kinks in de slang zijn.

8. Afvoer

Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor het afvoeren van het product aan het einde van de levensduur. Dit product bevat materialen die goed gerecycled kunnen worden. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheer voor correcte verwijdering.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bewaar deze handleiding goed voor toekomstige referentie.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Unidad de Lavado Premium 1400x600mm con 2 Fregaderos a la Derecha (SSK146BR2)

1. Información General

La Unidad de Lavado Premium SSK146BR2 es una solución de alta calidad diseñada para entornos comerciales, ideal para la preparación de alimentos y limpieza. Con dos fregaderos situados a la derecha, este producto ofrece un espacio funcional y eficiente para su cocina profesional.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso comercial. No utilizar para fines domésticos.
- Carga Máxima: Asegúrese de no exceder la carga máxima recomendada en los fregaderos.
- Superficies: Mantenga las superficies secas para evitar resbalones.
- Instalación: La unidad debe ser instalada por un profesional calificado cumpliendo con las normas de seguridad locales.
- Materiales: La unidad está fabricada en acero inoxidable; evite el uso de productos químicos que puedan dañarlo.
- Accidentes: En caso de cualquier derrame, limpie inmediatamente para evitar caídas o lesiones.
- Revisión: Inspeccione regularmente la unidad para detectar signos de daño o desgaste.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1400 x 600 mm
- Fregaderos: 2 fregaderos posicionados a la derecha
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Altura: Regulable según las necesidades del usuario
- Uso: Ideal para la industria de la restauración

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Desembalar la unidad y verificar que todos los componentes están presentes.
- Paso 2: Colocar la unidad en el lugar deseado, asegurándose de que esté nivelada.
- Paso 3: Conectar la unidad a la toma de agua y desagüe según las instrucciones del plomería local.
- Paso 4: Asegúrese de que todas las conexiones están selladas adecuadamente para prevenir fugas.
- Paso 5: Realizar una prueba de funcionamiento asegurándose de que no haya filtraciones.

5. Operación

- Encienda el agua desde la fuente de suministro para llenar los fregaderos.
- Utilice detergentes adecuados para la limpieza de utensilios.
- Asegúrese de vaciar y limpiar los fregaderos regularmente para mantener la higiene.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie con un paño suave y un limpiador adecuado para acero inoxidable.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Realice una limpieza profunda semanalmente, desinfectando los fregaderos y las áreas circundantes.
- Revise las conexiones y juntas regularmente para asegurar que no haya filtraciones.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fuga de agua: Verifique las conexiones de agua y resele las juntas si es necesario.
- Dificultad en el drenaje: Asegúrese de que no hay obstrucciones en el sistema de drenaje.
- Ruidos extraños: Revise que todos los componentes estén bien ajustados y no haya piezas sueltas.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de su vida útil, la unidad debe ser desmantelada y reciclada adecuadamente de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos.
- El acero inoxidable es reciclable; contacte a su centro local de reciclaje para realizar la disposición correcta.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o asistencia técnica, póngase en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du produit

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre unité de lavabo Premium SSK146BR2. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une durabilité et une fonctionnalité maximales dans vos cuisines ou espaces de préparation.

2. Informations de sécurité

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes pour garantir une utilisation correcte et en toute sécurité :

- Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge maximale.
- Assurez-vous que l'unité est installée sur une surface stable et plane.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les connexions et les joints pour éviter les fuites.
- Éloignez les flammes nues et les sources de chaleur de l'unité.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques agressifs pour le nettoyage.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Modèle: SSK146BR2
- Dimensions: 1400 x 600 mm
- Nombre de bassins: 2 (à droite)
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Type de montage: Sur pieds
- Utilisation: Destiné à un usage commercial en cuisine

4. Configuration et installation

1. Préparation : Déballez soigneusement l'unité et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Positionnement : Localisez un espace où l'unité peut être installée de manière stable.
3. Installation :
 - Assemblez les pieds au bas de l'unité à l'aide des vis fournies.
 - Placez l'unité à l'endroit prévu.
 - Raccordez les évacuations d'eau sous les bassins et assurez-vous que les joints sont bien étanches.
 - Connectez les approvisionnements en eau chaude et froide.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez les bassins d'eau si nécessaire.
- Utilisez le robinet pour contrôler le débit d'eau.
- Nettoyez les surfaces après chaque utilisation pour maintenir l'hygiène.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Essuyez les surfaces avec un chiffon doux et humide après utilisation.
- Utilisez un nettoyant doux pour l'acier inoxydable afin d'éviter les rayures.
- Inspectez régulièrement les joints et remplacez-les si nécessaire pour éviter les fuites.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Fuites sous l'unité
 - Solution: Vérifiez les connexions de tuyaux et remplacez les joints si nécessaire.
- Problème: Problèmes d'écoulement
 - Solution: Assurez-vous que les drains ne sont pas obstrués. Nettoyez-les si nécessaire.

8. Élimination

Au terme de la vie utile de votre unité de lavabo, veuillez la recycler conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets. Ne jetez pas l'appareil avec les déchets ménagers.

9. Contact

Pour des questions ou des préoccupations, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser notre produit de manière responsable et sécurisée.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Unità Lavabo Premium 1400x600mm con 2 Bacini a Destra - SSK146BR2

1. Informazioni Generali

L'unità lavabo Premium 1400x600mm con 2 bacini a destra è progettata per offrire un'alternativa funzionale e robusta per i vostri spazi di lavoro. La combinazione di materiali di alta qualità garantisce durata e resistenza alle condizioni più gravose.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi che l'unità sia installata su una superficie stabile e livellata.
- Utilizzare solo detergenti appropriati per pulire la superficie. Evitare prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Non sovraccaricare i bacini; rispettare le capacità massime per evitare rotture o danni.
- Maneggiare con cura la superficie, evitando di utilizzare oggetti puntuti o affilati.
- Tenere lontano dai bambini. Non consentire un uso improprio dell'unità.
- Assicurarsi che le tubazioni di scarico siano sempre libere e non ostruite per evitare perdite d'acqua.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: SSK146BR2
- Dimensioni: 1400mm x 600mm
- Numero di bacini: 2 (posizionati a destra)
- Materiale: acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Tipo di installazione: da incasso
- Colore: acciaio inox lucido
- Peso: [specificare il peso se disponibile]

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Verificare che il sito di installazione sia adeguato.
- Rimuovere l'unità dall'imballaggio e controllare tutti i componenti.
- Posizionare l'unità sul piano di lavoro. Assicurarsi che sia livellata.
- Fissare il lavabo al piano con le viti fornite.
- Collegare le tubazioni di scarico ai bacini, assicurandosi di sigillare le giunture per prevenire perdite.
- Installare il rubinetto seguendo le istruzioni del produttore.
- Verificare che tutte le connessioni siano sicure prima di utilizzare l'unità.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire i rubinetti per avviare il flusso d'acqua.
- Utilizzare i bacini per lavare e sciacquare utensili o alimenti, a seconda delle necessità.
- Assicurarsi di chiudere i rubinetti dopo l'uso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire l'unità con un panno morbido e un detergente neutro.
- Risciacquare abbondantemente con acqua per rimuovere residui di detergente.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Controllare frequentemente le giunture delle tubazioni per eventuali perdite e riparare se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Perdite d'acqua
Soluzione: Controllare tutte le connessioni e riparare se necessario.
- Problema: Raggiungimento di un malfunzionamento del rubinetto
Soluzione: Verificare l'installazione e sostituire il cartridge se necessario.
- Problema: Macchie persistenti sulla superficie
Soluzione: Utilizzare un detergente specifico per acciaio inox.

8. Smaltimento

In caso di smaltimento del prodotto, attenersi alle normative locali. Non gettare il materiale nell'ambiente. Suddividere e riciclare i materiali secondo le disposizioni del comune.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania